



# 2022-2023 ARTS FOR YOUTH

# SCHOLARSHIP GRANT APPLICATION

The Lancaster Performing Arts Center Foundation, provides limited funding for scholarship support to qualifying groups that attend Arts for Youth performances at LPAC. The Arts for Youth series offers an array of educational shows and we look forward to seeing you among our arts education patrons this school year. If scholarship funding is awarded, you will receive an email confirmation letter.

## SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

- To ensure legibility, please type in all responses to this form.
- Application must be submitted with the Arts for Youth Reservation Form. Submitting this form does not guarantee scholarship.
- Once your application is approved, a 10% deposit will be required to reserve your seats.
- The full balance is due within 30 days from when your scholarship is granted, seats are reserved, or 10 business days prior to the show, whichever is first.
- Due to limited scholarship funding and high demand, all schools are required to pay a minimum of \$2 per ticket.

## **STATEMENT OF NEED**

Please attach a one-page statement, addressing the following:

- Please explain your school or group's financial need and why you are applying for a scholarship.
- How will your students benefit directly from a fieldtrip to LPAC?
- How will the experience integrate with your curriculum?

#### SCHOOL GROUP INFORMATION

District/School:	Date:	
School Address:	City/Zip Code:	
Grade Level(s): Teacher/Contact:		Title 1: Yes 🗆 No 🗆
Contact Phone Number:	Contact E-mail:	
Total # of Students:		

#### SCHOLARSHIP REQUEST INFORMATION

TOTAL TICKET FEES: \$ \_\_\_\_\_ TOTAL AMOUNT YOU CAN PAY: \$ \_\_\_\_\_ TOTAL REQUESTED SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT: \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Scholarship may be subsidized up to \$3 per ticket. Full scholarships are not granted.

<u>Offic</u>	e Use	<u>Only</u>	
	-		

Date Awarded:	
Amount Awarded:	
Acct#:	
Reservation I.D #:	
Deposit:	

Please submit completed forms to: Lancaster Performing Arts Center 44933 Fern Ave., Lancaster, CA 93534 ATTN: Arts for Youth Reservation Phone: (661) 723-5950 Email: <u>artsforyouth@cityoflancasterca.gov</u>